
 
 

Terms and Conditions 
 
By donating to the Goals for All campaign, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions listed below and the terms 
and conditions of the Australian Sports Foundation (ASF). The ASF will issue donors with two tax deductible 
receipts for contributions to the North Melbourne Football Club’s Goals for All campaign; one for payments made 
to June 21 (issued for FY21), and the other being for the balance of payments for the remainder of the season 
(issued for FY22). These receipts will be emailed to your nominated email address at the end of June and within 
30 days of your final payment. For more information on our fundraising partnership and tax deductibility of 
donations supporting North Melbourne Football Club, please visit the ASF website. 
 
The Goals for All campaign will commence on Friday, January 29 2021 and will continue for the duration of the 
2021 AFL & AFLW Season. The campaign will include the 2021 AFL & AFLW Finals Series, should either the 
North Melbourne AFL or AFLW team participate.  
 
When signing up, you will need to confirm your card details you wish the payment to be deducted from, however 
no payment will be taken at day of sign up. Payments will take place the first business day after each round. See 
below schedule of payment dates: 
 

AFLW Team 
Wednesday, February 3  Round 1 AFLW Payment 

Monday, February 8 Round 2 AFLW Payment 

Monday February 15  Round 3 AFLW Payment 

Monday, February 22 Round 4 AFLW Payment 

Monday March 1  Round 5 AFLW Payment 

Tuesday, March 9 Round 6 AFLW Payment 

Monday March 15  Round 7 AFLW Payment 

Monday, March 22 Round 8 AFLW Payment 

Monday, March 29 Round 9 AFLW Payment 

Tuesday, April 6 AFLW Final Week 1 Payment (if applicable) 

Monday, April 12 AFLW Finals Week 2 Payment (if applicable) 

Monday, April 19 AFLW Finals Week 3 Payment (if applicable) 

  

AFL Team  
Monday, March 22 Round 1 AFL Payment 

Monday, March 29 Round 2 AFL Payment 

Tuesday, April 6 Round 3 AFL Payment 

Monday, April 12 Round 4 AFL Payment 

Monday, April 19 Round 5 AFL Payment 

Monday April 26 Round 6 AFL Payment 

Monday, May 3 Round 7 AFL Payment 

Monday, May 10 Round 8 AFL Payment 

Monday, May 17 Round 9 AFL Payment 

Monday, May 24 Round 10 AFL Payment 

Monday, May 31 Round 11 AFL Payment 

Monday, June 7 Round 12 AFL Payment 

Tuesday, June 15 Round 13 AFL Payment 

Monday, June 21 Round 14 AFL Payment 

Monday, June 28 Round 15 AFL Payment 

Monday, July 5 Round 16 AFL Payment 

Monday, July 12 Round 17 AFL Payment 

Monday, July 19 Round 18 AFL Payment 

Monday, July 26 Round 19 AFL Payment 

Monday, August 2 Round 20 AFL Payment 

Monday, August 9 Round 21 AFL Payment 

Monday, August 16 Round 22 AFL Payment 
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Monday, August 23 Round 23 AFL Payment 

Monday, September 6 AFL Finals Week 1 Payment (if applicable) 

Monday, September 13 AFL Finals Week 1 Payment (if applicable) 

Monday, September 20 AFL Finals Week 1 Payment (if applicable) 

Monday, September 27 AFL Finals Week 1 Payment (if applicable) 

  

Both Team Goals 
Those donating for both the AFLW and AFL teams will have payment taken on the dates listed above based 

on the goals kicked for each team. Please note there is a cross over for AFL and AFLW payment for the back 

end of the AFLW season and start of the AFL season. 

 

Fixed Amount Donations  
Payment taken day of sign up. 

 
Please note all dates are subject to change based on any changes to the fixture made during the season. Any 
changes will be updated in the Terms and Conditions as soon as possible but payment will be deducted the 
following business day after North Melbourne’s game for that round. Your credit card will be charged the donation 
amount, multiplied by the number of goals kicked by your chosen North Melbourne team for the round that has 
just finished (i.e. if you donate $5 per goal kicked by the AFL team and the team kicks 10 goals during the round, 
you will be charged $50). 
 
Once payment is complete, you will be emailed a payment confirmation stating the number of goals kicked by the 
team that round. The Payment confirmation will also confirm the date of your next payment. 
 
If you do not have funds at that time, we will try three times to charge your card and will issue a receipt to you 
when your card is charged. It is your responsibility to ensure that: (a) the account details you have provided are 
correct, including notification should the expiry date change within the campaign; (b) you have sufficient clear 
funds available in the nominated account on the scheduled drawing date. 
 
If you believe that a withdrawal has been initiated incorrectly, please contact info@nmfc.com.au. You will receive 
a full refund of the withdrawal amount if we cannot substantiate the reason for drawing. You can cancel a pledge 
at any time by calling 1300 526 427 prior to the credit card being charged.  
 
 
Cancellations  
 
As part of the Goals for All campaign your donation amount will continue for as long as you choose. You can opt 
out of the program at any time simply by contacting the club:  
 

o Email info@nmfc.com.au with the headline ‘Opt-out of Goals for All’  
o or call 1300 526 427  

 
At the start of a new season you will be reminded of your commitment with time to change your donation, update 
your details or opt out of the campaign. 
 
Fixed Amount Donations 
 
Fixed amount donations will be deducted at the time of sign up from your chosen card. This is a once off 
payment that will roll over annually with membership at the end of each season. For example, if you select $50 
fixed amount donation, $50 will be deducted from your card that day and will be included in a renewal notice 
sent to members in September for the following season. You can opt out of the fixed donation and do not have 
to continue for the following year if you do not wish. 
 
 
Refunds 
  
As a general policy, donations that have already been charged are non-refundable. Requests for refunds may be 
made in writing to info@nmfc.com.au and are at the sole discretion of the North Melbourne Football Club. 
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